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°1169 SHRI SHASHI BHUSHAN: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) The n~ber, make, horse power and C.I.F. cost of different types of Agricultural Tractors, being imported in the cllrfi1t year;

(b) Whether these tractors were imported belbre and tested at Government Station;
and;

Make of Tractor Hone Power

• (c) if reply to Part (b) in any case or cases is in the negative, the reason for allowing import wi~ut trials and tests of suab tractors and the authority recommending the import?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT It. COOP­
ERATION (SHRI ANNASAIDB SHINDE):
(a) The information is given below:-

Number Cost per tractor
- _._._---- ----------_.- -.--.-... --~--.-.---.

DT-14B 14

BYclarus MTZ-SMS SO

Zetor-2011
(1st lot of 1000 tractors) 20

(2nd lot of 4000 tractors)

R!HI9 20

Super UTOs SO

"The price is after taking into account a special discount Or Rs. 6OO/-per tractor.

@ The variation in prices is due to Suez sur-dlarge and certain improvements effected in the tractor by the Suppliers.

(b) and (c). While Zetor-2011 and Rs.09
tractors have been tested at the Tractor Trai-nillfl It. Testillfl Station, Budni DT. 14B, Byelarus MTZ and Super UTOs had been imported in the country over a period of time and their field performance' has been' found to be satisfactory.

Requirement of all Varieties of Cables for TeI_unlcadoD.

°1170 SHRI K.N. PANDEY: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the total requirement of all varieties of cables for telecommunication for the Fourth Five Year Plan period has been assessed; and

Rs.
6,000 6,o.sO (c.i.f.)

SOlI 12,71S"

S,OOO 9,097 (f.o.b.)

9,272@ ..
3,000 10,600 (c.i-fJ

SOlI IS,SOII

(b) If so, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING AND COMMU­
NICATIONS.~(SHRI SATYA NARAYAN
SINHA) : (a) Yes,Sir.

(b) TI,e requirement of various types of Telecommunication cables for the 4t~ Plan period has been assessed as under:-

(i) Local Cables-S3,OOO LKMS (Linear
Kilometers)

(ii) Coaxial Cablcs-7,OOO Kilometers.
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